

David Goodman, of Edenark Group, has been honored as a 2022 Local Business Person of the Year



BOSTON, MA: The largest online referral network for small businesses, with over 7 million members, <u>Alignable.com</u> is announcing the results of its national search for leaders who've gone above and beyond in supporting the business community.

Today, Alignable's membership of business owners has chosen David Goodman, of Edenark Group, as a 2022 Business Person of the Year!

Goodman was also chosen in 2020/2021.

During the contest, which ran from Jan. 10 to Feb. 11, 2022, 160,000+ votes and 32,000+ testimonials were posted, praising thousands of leaders for helping their peers and communities.

"Our promotional tag is – 'Doing the Right Thing can lead to a Good Thing' and we believe that when a company does the right thing, by becoming environmentally certified sustainable, good things will then happen for that company," said Goodman, CEO of Edenark Group. "Being recognized by the business community with this award in 2020, 2021 and 2022, confirms business leaders are experiencing the good things that come from their businesses becoming environmentally certified sustainable. That is good news for all of us today and for future generations."

"This has been a fun and rewarding contest to watch unfold," said Alignable's President & Co-Founder Venkat Krishnamurthy. "Local business owners are the heart and soul of their communities and they ought to get way more recognition for all they do. Friendly competition aside, this contest generated some incredible peer testimonials (to the tune of 32,000+), showing exactly why small business owners are stronger together."

About Edenark Group

Environmentally certified sustainable businesses are doing the right thing for the environment and are also growing materially faster than their non-certified peers. Edenark Group (<u>https://edenark.com/</u>) helps small to mid-sized enterprises that care about the environment, and want to do the right thing, to become certified sustainable. Edenark Group can be reached at 844-722-3937.

About Alignable

<u>Alignable.com</u> is the largest online referral network for small businesses in the U.S. and Canada. With 7 million+ members across 35,000+ local communities, Alignable is the network where small business owners drive leads and prospects, generate referrals, land new business, build trusted relationships, and share great advice.